

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | RES 253 | SPH 14- Versio | on: 1 | | | |
|----------------|---|--|--------------|---------------------|--------|--|
| Туре: | Resolution-Public Hearing | | ring Status: | Passed | | |
| | | | In control: | City Council | | |
| | | | Final action | n: 10/1/2014 | | |
| Title: | Star | Ratifying the assessment costs for the 2014 Right-of-Way Maintenance Program and 2014 Above- Standard Lighting Operation and Maintenance Program. (File No. 14ROW FINAL, Assessment No. 140032) | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Kathy Lantry | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Description of Services and Assessment Rates, 2. Asmt Roll 01-28-23-11-0001 to 09-28-23-13-0092, 3. Asmt Roll 09-28-23-13-0093 to 22-29-23-23-0020, 4. Asmt Roll 22-29-23-23-0021 to 29-29-23-13-0031, 5. Asmt Roll 29-29-23-13-0032 to 36-29-23-44-0004, 6. Hoeschler opposition to ROW assessments, 7. S. Yang Letter re ROW, 8. Nyala Properties Objection Letter, 9. 1060-1062 Kilburn ROW Testimony, 10. Blackwell comment on ROW, 11. Schumann letter re ROW | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | Action | Result | |
| 10/3/2014 | 1 | Mayor's Office | | Signed | | |
| 10/1/2014 | 1 | City Council | | Adopted | Pass | |

Ratifying the assessment costs for the 2014 Right-of-Way Maintenance Program and 2014 Above-Standard Lighting Operation and Maintenance Program. (File No. 14ROW FINAL, Assessment No. 140032)

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul City Council in Council File RES 14-1517 accepted the Report of Completion for the maintenance work performed by the Department of Public Works for the 2014 Right-of-Way Maintenance Program and 2014 Above-Standard Lighting Operation and Maintenance Program.

| Preliminary Order: | RES 13-1206 | Approved | 09/04/2013 |
|--------------------|-------------|----------|------------|
| | | | |

Final Order: RES PH 13-212 Approved 12/11/2013; and

WHEREAS, the City Council held a public hearing on October 1, 2014 to consider ratification of the assessment roll; and

WHEREAS, the City Council considered and found satisfactory the assessment of benefits, costs and expenses for the maintenance work; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Ch. 14 of the City Charter, the assessment roll is hereby in all respects ratified; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the assessment be made payable upon each benefitted property in one (1) installment.